
2026 UIC Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Curry (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Lessman  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Curry (2-2), Lei (1-
1), Lessman  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Smoot , Will .417 3-3 12 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .417 0 1 1 1 .462 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
5 Busson, Jake .364 3-3 11 2 4 0 1 1 3 9 .818 0 2 3 1 .462 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
32 Cody, Sean .300 3-3 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 2 0 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 10 0 1.000
7 Colon, Vidal .250 3-3 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 1 1 1 1 .333 2 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
17 Smith, Lucas .222 3-3 9 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Curry, Thomas .167 3-3 12 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .250 0 1 1 0 .214 1 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
2 Acosta , Gavin .333 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 1 1 0 .500 0 1 2-3 4 3 0 1.000
24 Flanigan, Will .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
3 Husko, Colin .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
14 Wright , Alexander .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
16 Kampa, Ashton .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Hackett, James .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Pyszka, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .247 3-3 97 16 24 2 1 1 14 31 .320 10 6 21 5 .345 3 2 2-3 75 28 0 1.000
Opponents .272 3-3 92 23 25 3 0 8 23 52 .565 17 2 19 2 .386 3 1 2-3 81 25 3 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Terronez, Aidan 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Taczy, Charlie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Millsap, Zack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 0
37 Barton, Payton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
22 Lessman , Jared 2.45 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 6 3 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 1
20 Bak, Brandon 3.38 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lei, Mason 7.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 .235 0 0 0 2 0
1 Jakubowski, Jake 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
10 Eddie , Mark 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 .375 0 1 0 0 0
41 Vitellaro, Michael 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 .556 0 1 0 0 0
45 Lyons, Kendall 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 4 0 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.92 1-2 12 3 0 0 1 25.0 25 23 22 17 19 3 0 8 .272 1 2 0 3 1
Opponents 4.67 2-1 11 3 0 0 1 27.0 24 16 14 10 21 2 1 1 .247 2 6 1 3 2



2026 UIC Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Curry, Thomas 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
24 Flanigan, Will 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cody, Sean 12 2 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smoot , Will 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Lucas 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Acosta , Gavin 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Busson, Jake 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Colon, Vidal 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Husko, Colin 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wright , Alexander 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lei, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Kampa, Ashton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lessman , Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Millsap, Zack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jakubowski, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Eddie , Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Terronez, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Taczy, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hackett, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bak, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pyszka, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Barton, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Vitellaro, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Lyons, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 103 75 28 0 1.000 6 4 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 109 81 25 3 .972 13 4 2 .667 0 0


